
This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

Bus

Operated by

Stagecoach

313

From 30 August 2020

World Freight Terminal
Manchester Airport
Grove Lane 
Smithy Green 
Cheadle Hulme 
Adswood 
Shaw Heath 
Stockport

From 30 August 
313
Extended to serve the World Freight 
Terminal. Times are also changed 
with additional early morning and late 
evening journeys introduced

PO Box 429, Manchester, M1 3BG
©Transport for Greater Manchester  20-SC-0341–G313–4500–0820

Easy access on all buses

For public transport information 
phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Stagecoach
Head Office, Hyde Road, Ardwick,  
Manchester, M12 6JS
Telephone 0161 273 3377

Travelshops
Stockport Bus Station
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
Saturday 8am to 5.30pm
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Manchester Airport — Cheadle Hulme — Adswood — Stockport  313

Mondays to Fridays  
World Freight Terminal 0452 0552 0630 0704  0817  0924 0956 1028 and 1428 1459 1530 1601 1632 1657 1722 1747
Manchester Airport, Interchange 0459 0559 0637 0711  0824  0931 1003 1035 every 1435 1506 1537 1608 1639 1704 1729 1754
Grove Lane, Pointing Dog a 0509 0609 0647 0721 0755 0834 0900 0941 1013 1045 30 1445 1516 1547 1618 1649 1714 1739 1804
Cheadle Hulme, Monmouth Road 0517 0617 0656 0730 0805 0840 0906 0947 1019 1051 mins 1451 1522 1553 1624 1655 1720 1745 1810
Adswood, Garners Lane 0525 0625 0704 0738 0813 0846 0912 0953 1025 1057 until 1457 1529 1601 1632 1703 1728 1752 1817
Stockport, Bus Station 0536 0636 0716 0752 0828 0859 0925 1006 1038 1110  1510 1542 1614 1645 1716 1741 1805 1829
  
    M M M   
World Freight Terminal 1817 1846 1913 2009 2109 2209 2309  
Manchester Airport, Interchange 1824 1853 1920 2016 2116 2216 2316  
Grove Lane, Pointing Dog a 1834 1903 1930 2026 2126 2226 2326  
Cheadle Hulme, Monmouth Road 1840 1909 1936 2032 2132 2232 2332  
Adswood, Garners Lane 1846 1915 1942 2038 2138 2238 2338  
Stockport, Bus Station 1857 1925 1952 2048 2148 2248 2348  
  

Saturdays  
   M          M M M    
World Freight Terminal 0454 0554 0654 0754 0854 0926 0958 and 1728 1803 1837 1916 2009 2109 2209 2309   
Manchester Airport, Interchange 0501 0601 0701 0801 0901 0933 1005 every 1735 1810 1844 1923 2016 2116 2216 2316   
Grove Lane, Pointing Dog a 0511 0611 0711 0811 0911 0943 1015 30 1745 1820 1854 1933 2026 2126 2226 2326   
Cheadle Hulme, Monmouth Road 0517 0617 0717 0817 0917 0949 1021 mins 1751 1826 1900 1939 2032 2132 2232 2332   
Adswood, Garners Lane 0523 0623 0723 0823 0923 0955 1027 until 1757 1832 1906 1945 2038 2138 2238 2338   
Stockport, Bus Station 0536 0636 0736 0836 0936 1008 1040  1810 1845 1918 1956 2048 2148 2248 2348   
  
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester  
Bus 313 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester between the World Freight Terminal and Manchester Airport Interchange  
a – Journeys from Manchester Airport only serve the stop on Gillbent Road not the stop in the turning circle next to the Pointing Dog  
W– All bus 313 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details 
 
Summer times: Between mid July and early September, some timetables will be different, check www.tfgm.com for details  
  
  
  

Continues after route plan



Co
nt

ai
ns

 O
rd

na
nc

e 
Su

rv
ey

 d
at

a 
©

Cr
ow

n 
co

py
rig

ht
 a

nd
 d

at
ab

as
e 

rig
ht

 2
01

0 
©

01
00

02
26

10
 T

ra
ns

po
rt

 fo
r G

re
at

er
 M

an
ch

es
te

r 2
02

0
Tr

an
sp

or
t f

or
 G

re
at

er
 M

an
ch

es
te

r u
se

s 
re

as
on

ab
le

 e
nd

ea
vo

ur
s 

to
 c

he
ck

 th
e 

ac
cu

ra
cy

 o
f 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

pu
bl

is
he

d 
an

d 
to

 p
ub

lis
h 

ch
an

ge
s 

to
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
in

 a
 ti

m
el

y 
m

an
ne

r. 
In

 n
o 

ev
en

t w
ill

 T
ra

ns
po

rt
 fo

r G
re

at
er

 M
an

ch
es

te
r b

e 
lia

bl
e 

fo
r a

ny
 lo

ss
 th

at
 m

ay
 a

ris
e 

fr
om

 th
is

 
in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
be

in
g 

in
ac

cu
ra

te
.

31
3

31
3 St

oc
kp

or
t

Ch
ea

dl
e 

H
ul

m
e

31
3

31
3

St
oc

kp
or

t

Sh
aw

H
ea

th

Ad
sw

oo
d

Ch
ea

dl
e

H
ul

m
e

Sm
it

hy
 G

re
en

Tr
ai

ns
 to

M
an

ch
es

te
r 

Tr
ai

ns
 to

M
ac

cl
es

fie
ld

, B
ux

to
n,

Cr
ew

e 
an

d 
Al

tr
in

ch
am

Tr
ai

ns
 to

M
ac

cl
es

fie
ld

an
d 

W
ilm

sl
ow

Tr
ai

ns
 to

St
oc

kp
or

t a
nd

M
an

ch
es

te
r 

Wellin
gton

Road South

Greek Stre
et

St
 P

et
er

sg
at

e

Ex
ch

an
ge

St
re

et

Shaw Heath

G
ar

ne
rs

 L
an

e

Co
un

ci
llo

r L
an

e

Al
be

rt
 R

oa
d

Par
k R

oad

M
an

or
 R

oa
d

Ravenoak Road

Ch
ur

ch
 R

oa
d

Po
in

ti
ng

D
og

Bo
w

lin
g

G
re

en

Adswood

Ro
ad

Ad
sw

oo
d

La
ne

 W
es

t 

Ad
sw

oo
d 

Ro
ad

 

Ladybrid
ge Road 

Statio
n Road 

Gill Bent Road

Bu
s 

31
3 

ru
ns

no
n-

st
op

 fr
om

St
an

le
y 

Ro
ad

 to
M

an
ch

es
te

r A
irp

or
t

St
an

le
y

Ro
ad

G
ro

ve
 L

an
e

St
an

le
y

G
re

en

M
an

ch
es

te
r

Ai
rp

or
t 

Re
lie

f R
oa

d

Wilmslow       Road

Styal
Road

W
or

ld
Fr

ei
gh

t
Ce

nt
re

M
an

ch
es

te
r A

irp
or

t 

Re
lie

f R
oa

d

M
os

s
N

oo
k

M
an

ch
es

te
r

Ai
rp

or
t

Tr
ai

ns
 to

M
an

ch
es

te
r

an
d 

W
ilm

sl
ow

Tr
am

s 
to

M
an

ch
es

te
r

O
ut

w
oo

d
La

ne

W
ilm

sl
ow

-H
an

df
or

th
By

pa
ss

W
or

ld
W

ay

Ch
ic

ag
o

Av
en

ue

Runger

Lane

Th
or

le
y

La
ne

Yo
rk

 D
riv

e

Ar
go

sy
 D

riv
e

Av
ro

W
ay

31
3

Ke
y

 
 

Bu
s 

ro
ut

e
 

 
Fe

w
 m

or
ni

ng
 jo

ur
ne

ys
 

 
Tr

ai
n 

lin
e

 
 

Tr
am

 li
ne

 
 

D
ire

ct
io

n 
of

 tr
av

el
 

 
Bu

s 
st

at
io

n/
co

nn
ec

ti
on

 p
oi

nt
 

 
M

et
ro

lin
k 

St
op

 
 

Tr
ai

n 
st

at
io

n
 

 
Te

rm
in

us
31

3



Manchester Airport — Cheadle Hulme — Adswood — Stockport  313

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period)  
        M M M         
World Freight Terminal 0746  1146 1216 and 1716 1809 1909 2009 2109 2209 2309       
Manchester Airport, Interchange 0753 and 1153 1223 every 1723 1816 1916 2016 2116 2216 2316       
Grove Lane, Pointing Dog a 0803 every 1203 1233 30 1733 1826 1926 2026 2126 2226 2326       
Cheadle Hulme, Monmouth Road 0809 hour 1209 1239 mins 1739 1832 1932 2032 2132 2232 2332       
Adswood, Garners Lane 0815 until 1215 1245 until 1745 1838 1938 2038 2138 2238 2338       
Stockport, Bus Station 0825  1225 1255  1755 1848 1948 2048 2148 2248 2348       
  
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0161 244 1000  
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester  
Bus 313 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester between the World Freight Terminal and Manchester Airport Interchange  
a – Journeys from Manchester Airport only serve the stop on Gillbent Road not the stop in the turning circle next to the Pointing Dog  
W– All bus 313 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details  
  
  
  
  



Stockport — Adswood — Cheadle Hulme — Manchester Airport  313

Mondays to Fridays  
Stockport, Bus Station 0413 0513 0550 0623 0711 0727 0810 0837 0911 0945 and 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1610 1635 1700
Adswood, Garners Lane 0423 0523 0600 0634 0724 0740 0823 0850 0924 0958 every 1358 1428 1458 1528 1558 1623 1648 1713
Cheadle Hulme, Monmouth Road 0429 0529 0606 0640 0732 0748 0831 0858 0931 1004 30 1404 1435 1506 1536 1607 1632 1657 1722
Grove Lane, Pointing Dog a 0434 0534 0612 0646 0742 0758 0841 0906 0938 1010 mins 1410 1441 1512 1543 1614 1639 1704 1729
Manchester Airport, Interchange 0444 0544 0622 0656  0809  0916 0948 1020 until 1420 1451 1522 1553 1624 1649 1714 1739
World Freight Terminal 0452 0552 0630 0704  0817  0924 0956 1028  1428 1459 1530 1601 1632 1657 1722 1747
  
      M M  
Stockport, Bus Station 1730 1800 1830 1930 2030 2130 2230  
Adswood, Garners Lane 1743 1813 1842 1940 2040 2140 2240  
Cheadle Hulme, Monmouth Road 1752 1821 1849 1946 2046 2146 2246  
Grove Lane, Pointing Dog a 1759 1828 1855 1951 2051 2151 2251  
Manchester Airport, Interchange 1809 1838 1905 2001 2101 2201 2301  
World Freight Terminal 1817 1846 1913 2009 2109 2209 2309  
  

Saturdays  
    M           M M   
Stockport, Bus Station 0415 0515 0615 0715 0815 0845 0915 and 1645 1720 1755 1835 1930 2030 2130 2230   
Adswood, Garners Lane 0425 0525 0625 0725 0825 0856 0928 every 1658 1733 1807 1846 1940 2040 2140 2240   
Cheadle Hulme, Monmouth Road 0431 0531 0631 0731 0831 0902 0934 30 1704 1739 1813 1852 1946 2046 2146 2246   
Grove Lane, Pointing Dog a 0436 0536 0636 0736 0836 0908 0940 mins 1710 1745 1819 1858 1951 2051 2151 2251   
Manchester Airport, Interchange 0446 0546 0646 0746 0846 0918 0950 until 1720 1755 1829 1908 2001 2101 2201 2301   
World Freight Terminal 0454 0554 0654 0754 0854 0926 0958  1728 1803 1837 1916 2009 2109 2209 2309   
  
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester  
Bus 313 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester between Manchester Airport Interchange and the World Freight Terminal  
a – Journeys to Manchester Airport only serve the stop on Stanley Road not the stop in the turning circle next to the Pointing Dog  
W– All bus 313 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details  

Summer times: Between mid July and early September, some timetables will be different, check www.tfgm.com for details  
  
  
  
  



Stockport — Adswood — Cheadle Hulme — Manchester Airport  313

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period)  
         M M M        
Stockport, Bus Station 0705  1105 1135 and 1635 1730 1830 1930 2030 2130 2230       
Adswood, Garners Lane 0715 and 1115 1145 every 1645 1740 1840 1940 2040 2140 2240       
Cheadle Hulme, Monmouth Road 0721 every 1121 1151 30 1651 1746 1846 1946 2046 2146 2246       
Grove Lane, Pointing Dog a 0726 hour 1126 1156 mins 1656 1751 1851 1951 2051 2151 2251       
Manchester Airport, Interchange 0736 until 1136 1206 until 1706 1801 1901 2001 2101 2201 2301       
World Freight Terminal 0746  1146 1216  1716 1809 1909 2009 2109 2209 2309       
  
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0161 244 1000  
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester  
Bus 313 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester between Manchester Airport Interchange and the World Freight Terminal  
a – Journeys to Manchester Airport only serve the stop on Stanley Road not the stop in the turning circle next to the Pointing Dog  
W– All bus 313 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details  


